
BTBA Certified Centres 28/11/2025

BTBA 
Region

Centre email address BTBA County             
(in 1961)

Operator No. of 
Lanes

FF or String
Centre 

Grading
Expiry Date Temp Cpver

Tournamat 
Sanctionable

Lane Surface Lane Dressing Machine Pinspotter Remarks

Central Acocks Green agbowl@btconnect.com Warwickshire Independent 20 Freefall Gold 12 Nov 2025 BRU Synthetic Authority 22 BRU GSX
Central Alconbury Cambridgeshiore USAF 12 Freefall Gold 11 Oct 2026 YES AMF Synthetic Lane Walker AMF 82-90XL Edge Upgrade
Central Ashby office@ashbybowl.co.uk Lincolnshire Independent 12 Freefall Gold 15 Nov 2026 Yes AMF Synthetic Kustodian Icon AMF 82-70
Central Birmingham (Rubery) birmingham@hollywoodbowl.co.uk Warwickshire Hollywood 26 String Bronze 05 Mar 2026 No Brunswick Synthetic Q/AMF EZ Touch AMF Edge - String
Central Brize Norton Oxfordshire Independent 12 Freefall Silver 31 Mar 2026 YES AMF Synthetic Kustodian AMF 82-70XLi
Central Bromborough sales@bromboroughbowl.co.uk Cheshire Independent 16 Freefall Gold 01 Nov 2025 Yes YES Brunswick Synthetic Flex BRU GS10
Central Dereham gm.dereham@strikesbowl.co.uk Norfolk Independent 10 Freefall Silver 15 Nov 2025 Brunswick Synthetic Summit BRU GS10
Central Dunstable dunstable@gobowlingnow.co.uk Bedfordshire Independent 32 Freefall Gold 15 Nov 2025 AMF Synthetic Brunswick Max AMF 82-70
Central Kettering office@newyorkthunderbowl.com Northamptonshire Independent 16 String Bronze 14 Aug 2025 Yes No Brunswick Synthetic Phoenix C Stringpin 360
Central Lincoln Bowl lincoln@hollywoodbowl.co.uk Lincolnshire Hollywood 20 String Silver 28 Jan 2026 YES AMF Synthetic Authority Max AMF Edge - String
Central Norwich Hollywood norwich@hollywoodbowl.co.uk Norfolk Hollywood 26 Sting Silver 09 Dec 2025 YES AMF Synthetic Summit S AMF Edge - String
Central Shrewsbury shrewsbury@hollywoodbowl.co.uk Hollywood 20 String Yes Wood AMF Edge - String
Central Stevenage stevenage@hollywoodbowl.co.uk Hertfordshire Hollywood 28 String Silver 04 Feb 2026 YES Q/AMF Synthetic Kegel Crossfire AMF Edge - String
Central Stroud Bowl stroudbowl@gmail.com Gloucestershire Independent 16 Freefall Gold 21 Sep 2026 YES Brunswick Synthetic Kustodian Flex BRU GSX 92
Central Wellingborough wellingborough@hollywoodbowl.co.uk Northants Hollywood 24 String Bronze 26 Feb 2026 No Wood Q/AMF EZ Touch AMF Edge - String

Gold  - Potential for International sanctioned tournaments 
but subject to further checks by those organisations.

Silver - Nationals, County events, Team England trials and BTBA Tour events 

Bronze - Local tournamants and Leagues only             
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North Altrnicham atlanticbowl@stanhope.biz Cheshire Independent 18 Freefall Gold 28 Sep 2026 YES AMF Synthetic Kegel ATLAS AMF 82-90XLi
North Barnsley Bowl duty.manager@barnsleybowl.co.uk Yorkshire Independent 16 Freefall Gold 17 Dec 2025 YES Synthetic Kustodian Plus AMF 82-70
North Chesterfield Bowl chesterfieldbowl@tiscali.co.uk Derbyshire Independent 16 Freefall Gold 25 Nov 2026 YES Synthetic Authority 22 AMF 82-70
North Hull hull@hollywoodbowl.co.uk Yorkshire Hollywood 26 String Silver 26 Jan 2026 YES Synthetic Authority 22 AMF Edge - String
North Liverpool Edge Lane liverpool@hollywoodbowl.co.uk Cheshire Hollywood 24 String Silver 07 Jul 2026 Yes AMF Synthetic Q/AMF EZ Touch AMF Edge - String
North Mansfield Superbowl dan@stanhope.biz Nottinghamshire Independent 28 Freefall Gold 09 Feb 2026 YES Brunswick Synthetic Authority 22 AMF 82-70
North Scunthorpe office@scunthorpebowl.co.uk Lincolnshire Independent 20 Freefall Gold 09 Apr 2026 YES AMF Synthetic Brunswick Max AMF 82-70
North Shipley gobowling@outlook.com Yorkshire Independent 12 Freefall Gold 04 Sep 2026 YES Synthetic Kustodian Flex AMF 82-90
North Stockton stockton@hollywoodbowl.co.uk Durham Hollywood 26 String Gold 07 Jan 2026 YES Synthetic Kegel Crossfire AMF Edge - String
North Sunderland Riverside Bowl riversidebowling@yahoo.co.uk Durham Independent 19 Freefall Gold 20 Nov 2025 YES Wood with Synthetic Pindecks Phoenix S AMF 82-70
North Washington washington@hollywoodbowl.co.uk Durham Hollywood 26 Freefall Gold 24 Nov 2025 Yes YES AMF Wood Guardian Heads Silver Bullit AMF 82-70
North Wigan wigan@hollywoodbowl.co.uk Lancashire Hollywood 28 String Silver 19 May 2026 Wood AMF Edge - String

Gold  - Potential for International sanctioned tournaments 
but subject to further checks by those organisations.

Silver - Nationals, County events, Team England trials and BTBA Tour events 

Bronze - Local tournamants and Leagues only             
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South Airport Bowl s.davis@airport-bowl.com Middlesex Independent 36 String Gold 03 Nov 2025 Yes YES AMF Synthetic Kustodian Plus AMF TMS - String
South Ashford ashford@hollywoodbowl.co.uk Kent Hollywood 18 String Bronze 26 Nov 2025 No Wood EZtouch AMF Edge - String
South Basildon basildon@hollywoodbowl.co.uk Essex Hollywood 26 String Gold 04 Apr 2026 YES Wood EZtouch AMF Edge - String
South Crawley crawleymanager@hollywoodbowl.co.uk Sussex Hollywood 28 String Silver 27 Sep 2026 YES AMF Synthetic Kustodian AMF Edge - String Excluding Lanes 5-6
South Eastleigh eastleigh@hollywoodbowl.co.uk Hampshire Hollywood 20 String Silver 02 Dec 2025 Yes YES Brunswick Synthetic Summit AMF Edge - String
South Guildford owen.mitchell@freedom-leisure.co.uk Surrey Independent 32 String / Freefall Gold 26 Jan 2026 YES Brunswick Synthetic Ikon BRU GS92/GSX
South London O2 londonO2@hollywoodbowl.co.uk London Hollywood 13 String Silver 14 Jan 2026 No Brunswick Synthetic Phoenix Lt 4 AMF Edge - String
South Maidstone maidstone@hollywood bowl.co.uk Kent Hollywood 18 String Yes AMF Synthetic AMF Edge - String
South Margate (Cliftonville) hello@bugsys.co.uk Kent Independent 12 Freefall Gold 09 Nov 2025 Yes YES Synthetic Brunswick Envoy AMF 82-70
South Poole (Branksome) branksome@hollywoodbowl.co.uk Dorset Hollywood 24 String Gold 14 Jan 2026 YES AMF Synthetic Kustodian AMF Edge - String
South Portsmouth portsmouth@hollywoodbowl.co.uk Hampshire Hollywood 26 String Bronze 27 Jan 2026 YES AMF Synthetic Authority 22 AMF Edge - String
South Rochester rochester@hollywoodbowl.co.uk Kent Hollywood 26 String Gold 23 Nov 2026 YES AMF Synthetic Kustodian AMF Edge - String
South Romford Essex Independent 34 Freefall Gold 04 Jan 2026 YES AMF Synthetic Brunswick Envoy AMF 82-70 XLi
South Taunton taunton@hollywoodbowl,co.uk Somerset & Glos Hollywood 22 String Gold 15 Jul 2026 Yes Wood with Synthetic Pindecks Kegel Crossfire AMF Edge - String
South Tolworth tolworth@hollywoodbowl.co.uk Surrey Hollywood 32 String Silver 06 Sep 2026 YES AMF Synthetic Kustodian Ion AMF 82-70
South Torquay torquay@hollywoodbowl.co.uk Devon Hollywood 21 String Silver 04 Mar 2026 YES Wood Summit AMF Edge - String
South Worthing worthing@hollywoodbowl.co.uk Sussex Hollywood 26 Freefall Gold 23 Nov 2025 Yes YES AMF Synthetic Kustodian AMF 82-70

Gold  - Potential for International sanctioned tournaments 
but subject to further checks by those organisations.

Silver - Nationals, County events, Team England trials and BTBA Tour events 

Bronze - Local tournamants and Leagues only             
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